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BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL
STATE OF WYOMING

IN RE BROOK MINE APPLICATION )

) DOCKET

) 17-4803 and 17-4804
TFN 6 2-025 )

ORDER FOR HEARING
On March 1, 2017, Brook Mine filed a Motion to Dismiss in the above cases. The

motions will be heard by the Council on March 22, 2017 immediately after the hearing in Docket
17-4802. Because the third day before the hearing is a Sunday, pursuant to Rule 6(c) the Powder
River Basin Resource Council and Mary Brezik-Fisher and David Fisher shall file their

responses to the motion in their respective cases on or before March 20, 2017, Brook Mine will

than have until March 21, 2017 to file any reply.

SO ORDERED this 2nd day of March, 2017.

D D3 mBe s,

Dr. David M. Bagley, Hearilg Officer
Environmental Quality Council 7 g




Environmental Quality Council
Room 1714
Ist Floor West
Herschler Building
122 West 25th St.
Cheyenne WY 82002
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, James Ruby, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 2nd day of March, 2017, [ served a
copy of the foregoing Order for Hearing by electronic mail addressed to the following:

Andrew Kuhlmann
Asst. Attomey General

andrew.kuhlmann@wyo.gov

Alan Edwards
Deputy Director, DEQ
Alan.edwards@wvo.gov

Jeff Pope
Isaac Sutphin
Attorneys for Brook Mine

ispope(@hollandandhart.com
INSutphin@hollandhart.com
imkelley@hollandhart.com
csvec(@hollandhart.com

Lynn Boomgaarden
Attorney for Big Horn Coal

lboomgaarden@crowleyfleck.com

jwacker@crowleyfleck.com

Todd Parfitt
Director, DEQ
Todd.Parfitt@wyo.gov

Shannen Andersen
Powder River Basin Resource Council

sanderson{@powderriverbasin.org

Brooke Collins
38 Monarch Rd
Ranchester WY 82839

bpcharlie@wbaccess.net

Jay Gilbertz
Attorney for Mary Brezik-Fisher and David Fisher

igilbertz@yonkeetoner.com

wdrake@crowleyfleck.com

P

im*Ruby, Executive Officer
Environmental Quality Council
122 W. 25" Street
Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714
Cheyenne, WY 82002
Phone: 307-777-7170
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